# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3194944

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DRESSER, INC.	06/09/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DRESSER WAYNE AB	
Street Address:	HANOGATAN	
City:	MALMO	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	10 211 24	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29449973

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: efswider@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47376-130F01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA ADAMS
SIGNATURE:	/LISA ADAMS/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2015

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=DresserWayneAB Assignment#page1.tif

source=DresserWayneAB\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=DresserWayneAB\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=DresserWayneAB Assignment#page4.tif

**REEL: 034797 FRAME: 0567** 503148332

**PATENT** 

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dresser, Inc. (hereinafter, "Assignor"), a corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 3814 Jarret Way, Austin, Texas 78728 is the owner of right in the U.S. Design Patent Application filed March 15, 2013, and assigned U.S. Application No. 29/449,973; and

WHEREAS, Dresser Wayne AB (hereinafter, "Assignce"), a corporation, having its principal office and place of business at Hanogatan, Malmo, Sweden 10 211 24, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, patent and patent application;

NOW THEREFORE, effective immediately by this document, and for good and valuable consideration, including provision of know-how, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, in said patents and patent applications and to the inventions disclosed therein, and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes thereof, rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for present, and future infringement of the rights assigned to Assignee hereunder.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute any papers and to perform such other proper acts as Assignee or its successors or assigns may deem reasonably necessary to secure to Assignee or to its successors or assigns, the rights hereby transferred.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor covenants and agrees to seek Assignee's express written consent prior to practicing a method or selling a device covered by said applications.

WHEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed below, on the date indicated, by their respective duly authorized officers.

PATENT REEL: 034797 FRAME: 0568

DRESSER (NC.
By: My Convice
BY:
Name: Greg Cominos
Title: President & CEO
Date:
DRESSER WAYNE AB
Ву:
Name: Neil Thomas
Title: <u>Director &amp; COB</u>
Date:

30544256v.1



PATENT REEL: 034797 FRAME: 0569

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dresser, Inc. (hereinafter, "Assignor"), a corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 3814 Jarret Way, Austin, Texas 78728 is the owner of right in the U.S. Design Patent Application filed March 15, 2013, and assigned U.S. Application No. 29/449,973; and

WHEREAS, Dresser Wayne AB (heroinafter, "Assignee"), a corporation, having its principal office and place of business at Hanogatan, Malmo, Sweden 10 211 24, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, patent and patent application;

NOW THERBPORE, effective immediately by this document, and for good and valuable consideration, including provision of know-how, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby acll, assign and transfer to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, in said patents and patent applications and to the inventions disclosed therein, and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes thereof, rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and in and to all income, royaltics, damages, claims, and payments hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for present, and future infringement of the rights assigned to Assignce hereunder.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute any papers and to perform such other proper acts as Assignee or its successors or assigns may deem reasonably necessary to secure to Assignee or to its successors or assigns, the rights hereby transferred.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor covenants and agrees to seek Assignee's express written consent prior to practicing a method or selling a device covered by said applications.

WHEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed below, on the date indicated, by their respective duly authorized officers.

PATENT REEL: 034797 FRAME: 0570

dresser,	INC.	

A
Greg Cominos
President & CEO
WAYNE AB

Name: Neil Thomas
Title: Director & COB

Date: June 9, 2014

30544256v.1



PATENT REEL: 034797 FRAME: 0571

**RECORDED: 01/23/2015**